## 507860114 04/18/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7907245

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
AGROFROST, NAAMLO	DZE VENN	OOTSCHAP		03/06/2023
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	TWC SYSTEMS, BESLOTEN VENNOOTSCHAP			
Street Address:	KUNSTLAAN 56			
City:	BRUSSELS			
State/Country:	BELGIUM			
Postal Code:	1000			
	ΑΤΑ			
		01)869-8929		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(3 e sent to ti	01)869-8929 <b>he e-mail address first; if</b> if that is unsuccessful, it		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(3) The sent to the provided; 1 30	<b>he e-mail address first; if</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it</b> 1 869 8950		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(3) The sent to the provided; h 30 wo	he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it of 869 8950 ottesen@ottesen-ip.com		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 <b>e sent to ti</b> provided; i 30 wo W	he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it of 869 8950 ottesen@ottesen-ip.com ALTER OTTESEN, P.A.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(3) provided; i 30 wo W P.	he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it of 869 8950 ottesen@ottesen-ip.com	will be sent v	ia US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(3) provided; i 30 wo W P. G,	he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it of 869 8950 ottesen@ottesen-ip.com ALTER OTTESEN, P.A. O. BOX 4026	will be sent v	ia US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(3) provided; i 30 wo W P. G,	he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it of 869 8950 ottesen@ottesen-ip.com ALTER OTTESEN, P.A. O. BOX 4026 AITHERSBURG, MARYLA	<i>will be sent v</i> ND 20885-402	ia US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3) provided; i 30 wo W P. G,	he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it of 869 8950 ottesen@ottesen-ip.com ALTER OTTESEN, P.A. O. BOX 4026 AITHERSBURG, MARYLA A21143	<i>will be sent v</i> ND 20885-402	ia US Mail.

Docket No.

## Assignment

Whereas, AGROFROST, naamloze vennootschap

Kunstlaan 56

1000 Brussel, Belgium

hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner of record of a 100% right, title and interest in the U.S. Patent No. 10907825 (hereinafter the "Assigned Patent) by an assignment executed by the inventor(s) and recorded with the USPTO;

Whereas, TWC SYSTEMS, besloten vennootschap

Kunstlaan 56

1000 Brussel, Belgium

Hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Patent, and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of 10 USD and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patent, and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said Assigned Patent when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Date:

6/3/ 2023

Name: Marc Polleunis

Title: Managing Director of the Assignor

Name: Patrik ŠTYNĚN

Title: Director of the Assignee

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. \$ 261)